APPROPRIATION
The single-channel pressure meter MPC201 is appropriated to liquids, vapours and gases pressure
measurement and for the pressure liquid level measurement. As a measurement element  can be
used PT series piezoresistive pressure sensor  or PLH liquid level probe  of  PELTRON  (4).
The wide assortment of sensors and level probes offered by producer gives the possibility of the
pressure and level measurement in the range correspondingly    –1...400 bar and 0.5...100 m H2O.
The MPC201 meter supplies the pressure sensor and converts the received measurement signal in
the standard current or voltage output signal. This meter can be also  used for technological

Pressure  meter
                            M PC201  -   X    -  X    -  X   -    X    -   X
Ordering example:
MPC201-S-42-3-H-P2
MPC201 –  the single-channel pressure meter
            S –  220V/50Hz mains power supply
           42 –   4...20mA output signal
             3 –  3 ½ digit digital indicator
                         H –  units – m H2O
                        P2 –  2 thresholds
Notes:
1. Standard version: MPC201-S-42-3- H-P2.
2. Measurement conditions: the  power supply 24V – 0,5 V DC.
3. Error values are  related  to full range.
4. The meter  ought  to be ordered together with the pressure transmitter or pressure level probe.
MODEL
POWER  SUPPLY
       24V DC             B
      220V/50Hz      S
      OUTPUT SIGNAL
      4...20mA             42
      0...20mA             02
      0...5V                  05
      0...10V                01
 DIGITAL  INDICATOR
3                3  ½ digit
4                4  ½ digit
               UNITS
   B         bar
   P          MPa
   H         m H2O
   A          mA
   N         another
THRESHOLDS QUANTITY
P1        1 threshold
P2        2 thresholds
P3        3 thresholds
P4        4 thresholds
VYDAS INTERNATIONAL MARKETING
Swan House  PBC   Lynchborough Rd
Passfield  Hampshire   GU30 7SB  UK